

31 July, 2018

Information to the Shareholders of Credit Suisse (Lux) Global Robotics Equity Fund Credit Suisse (Lux) Global Security Equity Fund

CS Investment Funds 2

Investment Company with Variable Capital under Luxembourg Law

5, rue Jean Monnet L-2180 Luxembourg R.C.S. Luxembourg B 124.019

(the "Company")

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of **Credit Suisse (Lux) Global Robotics Equity Fund** and **Credit Suisse (Lux) Global Security Equity Fund** (for the purpose of this section, each a "Subfund", together the "Subfunds") that the Board of Directors has decided to allow the investment manager from time to time to consult with an advisory board, composed of academics and technical and other experts, to assist it in the management, among others by providing technical expertise, research or market insights. Additional costs of up to 0,10% p.a. of each Subfund's total net assets may be charged to the relevant Subfund in consideration of the services rendered by the members of the advisory board. These services are subject to contractually agreed terms between the members of the Advisory Board and the investment manager. The current list of the members of the advisory board is available for investors on the

internet at www.credit-suisse.com.

Shareholders who do not agree with the change listed above may redeem their shares

free of charge until 31 August 2018 at 3.00 p.m. CET.

This change enters into effect on 3 September 2018.

Shareholders should note that, once the above change enters into effect, the prospectus of the Company, the Key Investor Information Document (KIID), the latest annual and semi-annual reports as well as the articles of incorporation may be obtained at the registered office of the Company in accordance with the provisions of the prospectus.

These documents are also available on www.credit-suisse.com.

Luxembourg, 31 July, 2018

The Board of Directors

1